

MEDIA ADVISORY

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 6, 2020

Contact:

Nancy Volmer (801) 209-5774

Central Receiving and Distribution Center Grand Opening Planned

- What: Grand Opening of the Salt Lake City Airport's Central Receiving and Distribution Center (CRDC). The CRDC is a state-of-the-art facility that will improve security screening and enhance the health and safety of all goods entering The New SLC Airport.
- Who: Bill Wyatt, Executive Director, Salt Lake City Department of Airports James Rogers, Salt Lake City Councilmember Benjamin Richter, Founder and CEO, Bradford Airport Logistics
- **When:** Tuesday, August 11, 2020 at 10:00 a.m.
- Where: South of Salt Lake City International Airport's Terminal 1, 3619 West 510 North
- Note: Face coverings and physical distancing are required.

#